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Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

General Project Information

Project ID:
Name:
Type:
Subtype:
Status:
Start Date:
End Date:

Purpose:

Objective:
Comments:
Outcome:
Study Design:

QA Measures:

Wis_River_TMDL_Proj
Wisconsin TMDL Projects
TMDL/303d Projects
Monitor Listed Waters
ACTIVE

4/1/2009

12/31/2099

The Wisconsin TMDL is in development. This large, multi-basin project involves a tremendous effort to gather loading and
impact data and modeling to determine sustainable loading rates.

Project end date originally 06/30/2012, but work is still being done including outreach.

People

Name Role Status Start Date End Date  Organization Comments

FISCH, AARON S COORDINATOR ACTIVE 5/1/2014 Wisconsin DNR

FREIHOEFER, ADAM T COORDINATOR ACTIVE 3/16/2011  4/1/2014 Wisconsin DNR

HIREKATUR, ANN D COORDINATOR ACTIVE 4/1/2009 Wisconsin DNR Ann's role has changed to
TMDL Coordinator.

Lepsch, Jodi A TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 4/21/2011 Wisconsin DNR

SANDFORD, SUSAN E COORDINATOR ACTIVE 5/21/2015 Wisconsin DNR

SCHEUNEMANN, ADAM T COORDINATOR ACTIVE 1/4/2011 Wisconsin DNR

Waschbusch, Rob TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 4/1/2009 9/30/2013 USGS USGS Contact

Project Statuses

Date Reported By Status Comments

Actions

Action Detailed Description Start Date End Date  Status

TMDL Implementation Wisconsin River TMDL monitoring, evaluation, 4/1/2009 6/30/2012 IN_PROGRESS

planning, implementation.

Monitoring Stations

Station ID
573051
573076
293156

Name Comments
Baraboo River Rowley Creek Bridge at CTH X
Baraboo River at Sth 23-Bridge In Reedsburg

Lemonweir River at New Lisbon WI
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10017367
10029830
10031139
573052

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
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West Branch Baraboo River At E. Madison. St. Bridge

Wisconsin River -- Sauk City - Access Off Water Street

Wisconsin River Below Biron Dam temporary site

Wisconsin River at Wisconsin Dells

Assessment Units

WBIC

1179900
1179900
1179900
1179900
1271100
1271100
1271100
1288400
1301700

Segment Local Name

4 Wisconsin River

5 Wisconsin River

7 Wisconsin River (At Castle Rock Lake)
10 Wisconsin River

6 Baraboo River

7 Baraboo River

8 Baraboo River

1 West Br Baraboo River

3 Lemonweir River

Lab Account Codes

Account Code
Forms

Form Code

Methods
Method Code

Description

Form Name

Method Description

Fieldwork Events

Start Date
4/22/2013
4/22/2013 11:30
6/18/2013 12:45
6/18/2013 12:45
7/10/2013 8:00
7/10/2013 8:00
10/24/2013
10/24/2013
10/24/2013
10/24/2013
10/24/2013

Status Field ID Station ID
COMPLETE BIR 10031139
COMPLETE BIR 10031139
COMPLETE BIR 10031139
COMPLETE BIR 10031139
COMPLETE BIR 10031139
COMPLETE BIR 10031139
COMPLETE BBO1 573051
COMPLETE BB02 10017367
COMPLETE BBO3 573076
COMPLETE LRO2 293156
COMPLETE WR12 573052

Official Name

Wisconsin River

Wisconsin River

Wisconsin River

Wisconsin River

Baraboo River

Baraboo River

Baraboo River

West Branch Baraboo River

Lemonweir River

Start Date End Date

Station Name

Wisconsin River Below Biron Dam temporary site
Wisconsin River Below Biron Dam temporary site
Wisconsin River Below Biron Dam temporary site
Wisconsin River Below Biron Dam temporary site
Wisconsin River Below Biron Dam temporary site
Wisconsin River Below Biron Dam temporary site
Baraboo River Rowley Creek Bridge at CTH X
West Branch Baraboo River At E. Madison. St. Bridge
Baraboo River at Sth 23-Bridge In Reedsburg
Lemonweir River at New Lisbon WI

Wisconsin River at Wisconsin Dells
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10/24/2013
11/5/2013 10:00
11/5/2013 10:00
12/19/2013

Documents

Title

2012 Corrections to

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

SWIMS Project Summary

COMPLETE WR13 10029830
COMPLETE BIR 10031139
COMPLETE BIR 10031139
COMPLETE NA 10031139
Description Author

Assessment documentation

Impaired waters listing
Lower Wisconsin River Basin

TMDL Frequently Asked
Questions for the Web

TMDL Frequently Asked
Questions for the Web

(Version 2)

USGS Gauging Stations
Wisconsin River TMDL

9/30/2011
What is a TMDL?

TMDL Frequently Asked Questions for
the Web

TMDL Frequently Asked Questions for
the Web

List of USGS gauging stations funded
by this project.

What is a TMDL?

Wisconsin River Details Page

Wisconsin River TMDL

Website

Wisconsin River at Dells

Wisconsin River at Helena

Budget

Rock formations along the upper
Wisconsin River at Wisconsin Dells.

This photo was taken on October 30,
2010 in Helena, Wisconsin, US.

Combined Budgets:

Combined WSLH:
Combined Total:

Funding

Organization

$0.00

Source

Jean Unmuth

WDNR

WDNR

Ron Arneson

WDNR

Wisconsin DNR

Wisconsin DNR

Type

Published Comments

11/2/2011

2/16/2016

2/16/2016

9/30/2011

2/16/2016

7/17/2014

12/30/2012

10/30/2010

Amount Start Date

Wisconsin River -- Sauk City - Access Off Water Street
Wisconsin River Below Biron Dam temporary site
Wisconsin River Below Biron Dam temporary site

Wisconsin River Below Biron Dam temporary site

End Date



