Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

General Project Information

Project ID: Wis_River_TMDL_Proj

Name: Wisconsin TMDL Projects

Type: TMDL/303d Projects

Subtype: Monitor Listed Waters

Status: ACTIVE

Start Date: 4/1/2009

End Date: 12/31/2099

Purpose: The Wisconsin TMDL is in development. This large, multi-basin project involves a tremendous effort to gather loading and

impact data and modeling to determine sustainable loading rates.

Objective:

Comments: Project end date originally 06/30/2012, but work is still being done including outreach.

Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

People						
Name	Role	Status	Start Date	End Date	Organization	Comments
FISCH, AARON S	COORDINATOR	ACTIVE	5/1/2014		Wisconsin DNR	
FREIHOEFER, ADAM T	COORDINATOR	ACTIVE	3/16/2011	4/1/2014	Wisconsin DNR	
HIREKATUR, ANN D	COORDINATOR	ACTIVE	4/1/2009		Wisconsin DNR	Ann's role has changed to TMDL Coordinator.
Lepsch, Jodi A	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	4/21/2011		Wisconsin DNR	
SANDFORD, SUSAN E	COORDINATOR	ACTIVE	5/21/2015		Wisconsin DNR	
SCHEUNEMANN, ADAM T	COORDINATOR	ACTIVE	1/4/2011		Wisconsin DNR	
Waschbusch, Rob	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	4/1/2009	9/30/2013	USGS	USGS Contact

Project Statuses

Date Reported By Status Comments

4	C	ti	0	n	S	
4	C	τı	O	n	S	

Action	Detailed Description	Start Date	End Date	Status
	Wisconsin River TMDL monitoring, evaluation, planning, implementation.	4/1/2009	6/30/2012	IN_PROGRESS

Monitoring	Stations
------------	----------

Station ID	Name	Comments
573051	Baraboo River Rowley Creek Bridge at CTH X	
573076	Baraboo River at Sth 23-Bridge In Reedsburg	
293156	Lemonweir River at New Lisbon WI	

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

10017367	West Branch Baraboo River At E. Madison. St. Bridge	
10029830	Wisconsin River Sauk City - Access Off Water Street	
10031139	Wisconsin River Below Biron Dam temporary site	
573052	Wisconsin River at Wisconsin Dells	

Assessment	Assessment Units					
WBIC	Segment	Local Name	Official Name			
1179900	4	Wisconsin River	Wisconsin River			
1179900	5	Wisconsin River	Wisconsin River			
1179900	7	Wisconsin River (At Castle Rock Lake)	Wisconsin River			
1179900	10	Wisconsin River	Wisconsin River			
1271100	6	Baraboo River	Baraboo River			
1271100	7	Baraboo River	Baraboo River			
1271100	8	Baraboo River	Baraboo River			
1288400	1	West Br Baraboo River	West Branch Baraboo River			
1301700	3	Lemonweir River	Lemonweir River			

Lab Account Codes			
Account Code	Description	Start Date	End Date

Form Code Form Name

Methods

Method Code Method Description

Fieldwork Ever	Fieldwork Events						
Start Date	Status	Field ID	Station ID	Station Name			
4/22/2013	COMPLETE	BIR	10031139	Wisconsin River Below Biron Dam temporary site			
4/22/2013 11:30	COMPLETE	BIR	10031139	Wisconsin River Below Biron Dam temporary site			
6/18/2013 12:45	COMPLETE	BIR	10031139	Wisconsin River Below Biron Dam temporary site			
6/18/2013 12:45	COMPLETE	BIR	10031139	Wisconsin River Below Biron Dam temporary site			
7/10/2013 8:00	COMPLETE	BIR	10031139	Wisconsin River Below Biron Dam temporary site			
7/10/2013 8:00	COMPLETE	BIR	10031139	Wisconsin River Below Biron Dam temporary site			
10/24/2013	COMPLETE	BB01	573051	Baraboo River Rowley Creek Bridge at CTH X			
10/24/2013	COMPLETE	BB02	10017367	West Branch Baraboo River At E. Madison. St. Bridge			
10/24/2013	COMPLETE	BB03	573076	Baraboo River at Sth 23-Bridge In Reedsburg			
10/24/2013	COMPLETE	LR02	293156	Lemonweir River at New Lisbon WI			
10/24/2013	COMPLETE	WR12	573052	Wisconsin River at Wisconsin Dells			

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

10/24/2013	COMPLETE	WR13	10029830	Wisconsin River Sauk City - Access Off Water Street
11/5/2013 10:00	COMPLETE	BIR	10031139	Wisconsin River Below Biron Dam temporary site
11/5/2013 10:00	COMPLETE	BIR	10031139	Wisconsin River Below Biron Dam temporary site
12/19/2013	COMPLETE	NA	10031139	Wisconsin River Below Biron Dam temporary site

Documents				
Title	Description	Author	Published	Comments
2012 Corrections to Impaired waters listing Lower Wisconsin River Basin	Assessment documentation	Jean Unmuth	11/2/2011	
TMDL Frequently Asked Questions for the Web	TMDL Frequently Asked Questions for the Web	WDNR	2/16/2016	
TMDL Frequently Asked Questions for the Web (Version 2)	TMDL Frequently Asked Questions for the Web	WDNR	2/16/2016	
USGS Gauging Stations Wisconsin River TMDL 9/30/2011	List of USGS gauging stations funded by this project.	Ron Arneson	9/30/2011	
What is a TMDL?	What is a TMDL?	WDNR	2/16/2016	
Wisconsin River Details Page				
Wisconsin River TMDL Website			7/17/2014	
Wisconsin River at Dells	Rock formations along the upper Wisconsin River at Wisconsin Dells.	Wisconsin DNR	12/30/2012	
Wisconsin River at Helena	This photo was taken on October 30, 2010 in Helena, Wisconsin, US.	Wisconsin DNR	10/30/2010	

Budget

Combined Budgets: Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: \$0.00

Funding					
Organization	Source	Туре	Amount	Start Date	End Date